

ORDER BELOW EXH. 15 IN SPL.C.S.No. 38/2017

(Passed On: 25/09/2017)

Perused the application. Heard learned counsel for the plaintiff at considerable length. It appears that on 14.09.2017 this court has issued notice to defendants to show cause why the application of plaintiff seeking the relief of temporary injunction shall not be allowed. The learned counsel for the plaintiff today vehemently argued that the matter is fixed on 29.09.2017 and there is apprehension that in the mean time the defendant no. 3 and 4 may allot the suit land to third person and such situation the right of the plaintiff will be affected. Considering the urgency submitted on the behalf of plaintiff and the possibility of affecting the so called rights of the plaintiff it is necessary to direct defendant no. 3 and 4 to maintain status quo till next date. Hence, for the said reason I proceed to pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application exh. 09 is allowed.
2. The defendant no. 3 and 4 are directed to maintain status quo till next date with regard to suit property.
3. The plaintiff shall communicate the said order to defendant no. 3 and 4 immediately by any mode and to file the compliance report.

(R.A. Shinde)

Date :- 25.09.2017

Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur

CERTIFICATE

*I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word,
as per the original order.*

<i>Name of Stenographer</i>	:	<i>A.K. Vibhute</i>
<i>Court</i>	:	<i>Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur</i>
<i>Date</i>	:	<i>25.09.2017</i>
<i>Order signed by the Presiding Officer on</i>	:	<i>25.09.2017</i>
<i>Order uploaded on</i>	:	<i>03.10.2017</i>