

Spl.C.S.No.38/2017

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Suit is old one pending for more than 5 years. As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court and as per the inspection conducted by the Hon'ble District Court, this being 5 years old suit, it has to be disposed off on priority basis. The Hon'ble High Court is pleased to grant time for disposing off the suit. In such circumstances, both the parties and their advocates requested to co-operate the court for disposing the suit on merit without taking unnecessary adjournment. Both parties and their respective advocates to take note of it and comply accordingly.

Date:- 05/10/2023
Place :-Pandharpur.

(Amit A. Khandale)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division
Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I, affirm that the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per the original order/Judgment.

Name of Employee	:	Shirsikar V. G., Stenographer
Court	:	Jt. C.J.S.D. Pandharpur
Date	:	05.10.2023
Judgment/order signed by	:	
the Presiding Officer on	:	05.10.2023
Judgment/Order uploaded	:	
on	:	05.10.2023
